

Project Name/No.: **Chaffee Brook Pump Station Upgrades Phase 2 (14082K)**
 Bid Opening: **1/29/2025 2:00 PM**
 Location: **Winslow, Maine**
 ENG/PM: **Corey Lewis/Mike Stein**

Issuing Office: **Topsham Office**
11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				T-Buck Construction		Devoe Construction		Penta Corp.	
Item	UNIT	Quantity	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID									
1	Chaffee Brook Pump Station Upgrade (Complete)	1	Lump Sum	\$4,733,979.00	\$ 4,733,979.00	\$5,370,000.00	\$ 5,370,000.00	\$5,421,100.00	\$ 5,421,100.00
2	Hazardous Materials Bulk Product Waste Handling and Disposal	25	Tons*	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Utility Service Allowance	-	Allowance		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
4	SCADA Integrator Allowance	-	Allowance		\$ 56,400.00		\$ 56,400.00		\$ 56,400.00
5	Wetwell Solids/Debris Removal	20	Cubic Yards	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Screening, Testing and Storage of Soils and Water Onsite	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Contaminated Soil Removal with Offsite Disposal and Replacement Backfill	50	Tons	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
10	Contaminated Groundwater Handling and Disposal	5	Days	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 10)					\$4,910,129.00		\$5,563,900.00		\$5,595,000.00
BID ALTERNATE A									
1	Add Aluminum Stop Gates	1	Lump Sum		\$ 69,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A					\$ 69,000.00		\$ 42,500.00		\$ 46,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A					\$4,979,129.00		\$5,606,400.00		\$5,641,000.00